

## **News Release**

## Toyo Denki Announces Participation in InnoTrans 2022

Tokyo, September 6, 2022 — Toyo Denki Seizo K.K. (hereinafter Toyo Denki) announced today that it will present a booth at InnoTrans, the world's biggest international trade fair for transport technology to be held in Berlin, Germany from September 20.

1. Trade show name: InnoTrans 2022 International Trade Fair for Transport Technology

2. Dates: September 20 (Tue) to 23 (Fri) 2022, 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

3. Venue: Messe Berlin (Germany)

4. Toyo Denki Booth: Hall No. 7.2a, Stand No. 500-05

In the Japan Overseas Railway System Association (JORSA) booth

5. Exhibits: (1) Single-Arm Pantograph (Actual display)

(2) Introduction of electrical equipment for railway vehicles (Graphic display)



Single-Arm Pantograph

For details about InnoTrans 2022, see the official website (http://www.innotrans.com).

## **Contact**

PR, IR, and CSR Department, Management Planning Division, Toyo Denki Seizo K.K. Phone: +81-3-5202-8122

Inquiries Form: https://www.toyodenki.co.jp/en/inquiry/